



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 362 OF 2025

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 1065 OF 2024 (D)

Leelabai Wd/o. Shankarlal Jaiswal and another

.Vs.

Mr. Saurabh Vijay.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms Kritika Shekhar, Advocate for the petitioners

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND

RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.

DATED : DECEMBER 18, 2025.

Heard.

2. Considering the fact that inspite of direction of this Court the revision is not decided till this date, issue simple notice to the respondents, returnable on **29.01.2026**.

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]

Namrata