

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 362 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION 1065 OF 2024

Leelabai Wd/o Shankarlal Jaiswal And Another....PETITIONER  
V/S

Saurabh Vijay, Chief/principal Secretary, Dept...RESPONDENT  
Of State Excise, Mumbai

KRITIKA MADDI SHEKHAR for Petitioner  
for Respondent

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 15th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

NOne Present, S. O. two weeks for supplying copy for issuing  
Notice to R-Sole

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**